
[To be published in the Gazette of India Extraordinary, Part-II, Section 3, Sub-section OW 
Government of India 

Ministry of Personnel, Public Grievances and Pensions 
(Department of Personnel and Training) 

NOTIFICATION 

New Delhi, dated the 30th  May, 2014 

S.O. 	 -In exercise of the powers conferred by sub-section (3) of section 76 read with section 
79 and section 81 of the Andhra Pradesh Reorganisation Act, 2014 (6 of 2014) read with rule 5 
of the Indian Administrative Service(Cadre) Rules, 1954, the Central Government hereby 
provisionally allocates- 

(i) 	 the following members of the Indian Administrative Service borne on the undivided 
cadre of Andhra Pradesh to the State of Telangana cadre of Indian Administrative 
Service with effect from rd  day of June, 2014 till further order: 

S. No. Name Batch 
1 D Lakshmi P Bhaslcar 1980 
2 Aswini Kumar Panda 1980 
3 Dr. Rajiv Sharma 1982 
4 K Pmdeep Chandra 1982 
5 Shyam Kumar Sinha 1982 
6 Vinod Kumar Agrawal 1983 
7 Bibhu Prasad Acharya 1983 
8 T Radha 1983 

9 V Nagi Reddy 1984 

10 J Raymond Peter 1984 
11 Shailendra Kumar Joshi 1984 
12 Ajay Mishra 1984 
13 Suresh Chanda 1985 

14 Heera Lal Samariya 1985 

15 Shri S. Narsingh Rao 1986 

16 B Aravinda Reddy 1986 
17 Bhambal Ram Meena 1986 
18 Poonam Malakondiah 1988 

19 Vijay Ktunar 1988 
20 Sunil Sharma 1990 

Contd..2/ 



-2- 

K Ramakrishna Rao 
Harpreet Singh 
Jayesh Ranjan 
ViIcas Raj 
Busani Venkateswara Rao 
N Siva Sankar 
M Jagadeeswar 
B Kishore 
C Parthasarathi 
V N Vishnu 
R V Chandravadan 
Sabyasachi Ghose 
G D Aruna 
B Venkatesham 
V Anil Kumar 
Sanjay Kumar 
Benhur Mahesh Dutt aka 
B Janardhanreddy 
L Shasidhar 
Lay Aggarwal 
Shailaja Ramaiyer 
N Sridhar 
A Ashok 
Ahmed Nadeem 

21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 

1992 

1993 

1993 
1993 
1993 

1995 
1995 

1996 
1996 

1997 
1997 
1997 

1991 
1991 

1992 
1993 

1993 
1993 

1994 
1994 

1995 
1995 

1996 
1997 

(ii) the Indian Administrative Service officers borne on the undivided cadre of 

Indian Administrative Service of Andhra Pradesh working, as on ls t  day of 

June, 2014, in the offices having jurisdiction within the successor State of 
Telangana to the Indian Administrative Service cadre of that State till further 

order; 
(iii) the Indian Administrative Service officers borne on the undivided cadre of 

Indian Administrative Service of the State of Andhra Pradesh working, as on 

lg  day of June, 2014, in the offices having jurisdiction within the successor 
State of Andhra Pradesh to the Indian Administrative Service cadre of that 

State till further order; 
Contd...3/ 



-3- 

(iv) all Indian Administrative Service officers who are posted in offices having 
statewide jurisdiction borne on the cadre of Indian Administrative Service of 
undivided State of Andhra Pradesh, except the officers allocated to the State of 
Telangana as referred to in para (i), to the successor State of Andhra Pradesh, 

till further order; 

(v) all Indian Administrative Service officers borne on the cadre of Indian 
Administrative Service of undivided State of Andhra Pradesh, except the 
officers allocated to the State of Telangana, to the successor State of Andhra 
Pradesh, till their final allocation. 

2. 	 The provisional allocation shall not confer any right on any officer so allocated, 
for being allocated to either of the successor States during their final allocation in 
accordance with the provisions of the said Act. 

[F. No. 13013/2/2014-A1Si] 

tr\St‘k  
(P. K. Das) 

JOINT SECRETARY TO THE GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 

The Manager, 
Government of India Press, 
Mayapuri, New Delhi 



Copy to: 

1. The Chief Secretary, Govt of Andhra Pradesh, Hyderabad . 
2. The PS to MOS(PP) 
3. Sr. PPS to Secretary(P) 

(P. IC Das) 
JOINT SECRETARY TO THE GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 


	Page 1
	Page 2
	Page 3
	Page 4

