[To be published in the Gazette of India Extraordinary, Part-II, Section 3, Sub-section (ii)] Government of India Ministry of Personnel, Public Grievances and Pensions (Department of Personnel and Training)

NOTIFICATION

New Delhi, dated the 30th May, 2014

- S.O. In exercise of the powers conferred by sub-section (3) of section 76 read with section 79 and section 81 of the Andhra Pradesh Reorganisation Act, 2014 (6 of 2014) read with rule 5 of the Indian Administrative Service(Cadre) Rules, 1954, the Central Government hereby provisionally allocates-
 - (i) the following members of the Indian Administrative Service borne on the undivided cadre of Andhra Pradesh to the State of Telangana cadre of Indian Administrative Service with effect from 2nd day of June, 2014 till further order:

S. No.	Name	Batch
1	D Lakshmi P Bhaskar	1980
2	Aswini Kumar Parida	1980
3	Dr. Rajiv Sharma	1982
4	K Pradeep Chandra	1982
5	Shyam Kumar Sinha	1982
6	Vinod Kumar Agrawal	1983
7	Bibhu Prasad Acharya	1983
8	T Radha	1983
9	V Nagi Reddy	1984
10	J Raymond Peter	1984
11	Shailendra Kumar Joshi	1984
12	Ajay Mishra	1984
13	Suresh Chanda	1985
14	Heera Lal Samariya	1985
15	Shri S. Narsingh Rao	1986
16	B Aravinda Reddy	1986
17	Bhambal Ram Meena	1986
18	Poonam Malakondiah	1988
19	Vijay Kumar	1988
20	Sunil Sharma	1990

Contd..2/

21	K Ramakrishna Rao	1991
22	Harpreet Singh	1991
23	Jayesh Ranjan	1992
24	Vikas Raj	1992
25	Busani Venkateswara Rao	1993
26	N Siva Sankar	1993
27	M Jagadeeswar	1993
28	B Kishore	1993
29	C Parthasarathi	1993
30	V N Vishnu	1993
31	R V Chandravadan	1993
32	Sabyasachi Ghose	1994
33	G D Aruna	1994
34	B Venkatesham	1995
		1995
35	V Anil Kumar	1995
36	Sanjay Kumar	1995
37	Benhur Mahesh Dutt Ekka	1996
38	B Janardhanreddy	
39	L Shasidhar	1996
40	Lav Aggarwal	1996
41	Shailaja Ramaiyer	1997
42	N Sridhar	1997
43	A Ashok	1997
44	Ahmed Nadeem	1997

(ii) the Indian Administrative Service officers borne on the undivided cadre of Indian Administrative Service of Andhra Pradesh working, as on 1st day of June, 2014, in the offices having jurisdiction within the successor State of Telangana to the Indian Administrative Service cadre of that State till further order;

the Indian Administrative Service officers borne on the undivided cadre of Indian Administrative Service of the State of Andhra Pradesh working, as on 1st day of June, 2014, in the offices having jurisdiction within the successor State of Andhra Pradesh to the Indian Administrative Service cadre of that State till further order;

Contd...3/

- (iv) all Indian Administrative Service officers who are posted in offices having statewide jurisdiction borne on the cadre of Indian Administrative Service of undivided State of Andhra Pradesh, except the officers allocated to the State of Telangana as referred to in para (i), to the successor State of Andhra Pradesh, till further order;
- (v) all Indian Administrative Service officers borne on the cadre of Indian Administrative Service of undivided State of Andhra Pradesh, except the officers allocated to the State of Telangana, to the successor State of Andhra Pradesh, till their final allocation.
- 2. The provisional allocation shall not confer any right on any officer so allocated, for being allocated to either of the successor States during their final allocation in accordance with the provisions of the said Act.

[F. No. 13013/2/2014-AIS.I]

(P. K. Das)

JOINT SECRETARY TO THE GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

The Manager, Government of India Press, Mayapuri, New Delhi

Copy to:

- 1. The Chief Secretary, Govt of Andhra Pradesh, Hyderabad.
- 2. The PS to MOS(PP)

3. Sr. PPS to Secretary(P)

عراب (P. K. Das)
'OF INDIA

JOINT SECRETARY TO THE GOVERNMENT OF INDIA